RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA MESA APPOINTING AND/OR REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE COMMUNITY POLICE OVERSIGHT BOARD

WHEREAS, terms on the City of La Mesa Community Police Oversight Board have either expired or been vacated; and

WHEREAS, the list of persons below has been recommended to the City Council for appointment to said City of La Mesa Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of La Mesa, California, that the following are hereby appointed and/or reappointed as members of the City of La Mesa Community Police Oversight Board, with their terms to commence after the oath or affirmation of allegiance for public officers or employees is executed as required by Article XX, Section 3 of the Constitution of the State of California, and to expire on the dates stated below, or until their successors are appointed and qualified:

Community Police Oversight Board: 8 appointments

(Name) is reappointed as the Helix Charter High School representative for term ending December 31, 2024

(Name) is appointed as the La Mesa-Spring Valley School District representative for term ending December 31, 2024.

(Name) is appointed as the La Mesa Business Community representative for term ending December 31, 2024

(Name) is reappointed as the La Mesa Faith Based Community representative for term ending December 31, 2024

(Name) is appointed as the Young Adult representative for term ending December 31, 2024

(Name) is appointed as the Older Adult representative for term ending December 31, 2024

(Name) is appointed to fill the unscheduled vacancy of the Police Beat 1 resident representative with term ending December 31, 2023.

(Name) is appointed to fill the unscheduled vacancy of the Police Beat 3 resident representative with term ending December 31, 2023.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a Regular meeting of the City Council of the City of La Mesa, California, held the 24 th day of January 2023, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK I, MEGAN WIEGELMAN, City Clerk of the City of La Mesa, California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2023, duly passed and adopted by the City Council of said City on the date and by the vote therein recited.
MEGAN WIEGELMAN, CMC, City Clerk
(SEAL OF CITY)